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JOINT ASSEMBLY 
 

Wednesday, March 3, 2021, Noon 
TO FIX WEDNESDAY, MARCH 3, 2021, AT NOON, AS THE 
DATE AND TIME FOR THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
AND THE SENATE TO MEET IN JOINT SESSION IN THE 
HALL OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES TO ELECT A 
MEMBER OF THE LANDER UNIVERSITY BOARD OF 
TRUSTEES TO FILL THE TERM OF THE AT-LARGE SEAT 9, 
WHOSE TERM EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2022; TO ELECT A 
MEMBER OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE AT-LARGE SEAT 10, 
WHOSE TERM EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2024; TO ELECT A 
MEMBER OF THE CITADEL BOARD OF VISITORS, 
AT-LARGE SEAT, WHOSE TERM WILL EXPIRE JUNE 30, 
2026; AND TO ELECT A MEMBER OF THE UNIVERSITY OF 
SOUTH CAROLINA BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO FILL THE 
TERM OF THE MEMBER OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, 
WHOSE TERM EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2022.  THAT THE SENATE 
AND THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES SHALL MEET IN 
JOINT ASSEMBLY IN THE HALL OF THE HOUSE OF 
REPRESENTATIVES ON WEDNESDAY, MARCH 3, 2021, AT 
NOON TO ELECT A MEMBER OF THE LANDER UNIVERSITY 
BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO FILL THE TERM OF THE 
AT-LARGE SEAT 9, WHOSE TERM EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2022; 
TO ELECT A MEMBER OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA STATE 
UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE AT-LARGE 
SEAT 10, WHOSE TERM EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2024; TO ELECT 
A MEMBER OF THE CITADEL BOARD OF VISITORS, 
AT-LARGE SEAT, WHOSE TERM WILL EXPIRE JUNE 30, 
2026; AND TO ELECT A MEMBER OF THE UNIVERSITY OF 
SOUTH CAROLINA BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO FILL THE 
TERM OF THE MEMBER OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, 
WHOSE TERM EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2022. 
   (Under S.546--Adopted--February 16, 2021) 
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SPECIAL INTRODUCTIONS/ 
RECOGNITIONS/ANNOUNCEMENTS 

 
THIRD READING STATEWIDE UNCONTESTED BILLS 

 
H. 3696--Reps. Lucas, G. M. Smith, Murphy, Simrill, Rutherford, 

Bannister, Bradley, Erickson, Gatch, Herbkersman, Kimmons, 
W. Newton, Rivers, Stavrinakis, Weeks, S. Williams, McGarry, 
Carter, Hart, Jefferson, R. Williams, Govan and Thigpen: A BILL TO 
AMEND SECTION 14-5-610, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH 
CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE DIVISION OF THE 
STATE INTO SIXTEEN JUDICIAL CIRCUITS, SO AS TO 
INCREASE THE NUMBER OF CIRCUIT COURT JUDGES BY 
ONE IN THE NINTH, FOURTEENTH, AND FIFTEENTH 
CIRCUITS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 63-3-40, RELATING 
TO FAMILY COURT JUDGES ELECTED FROM EACH 
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, SO AS TO INCREASE BY ONE THE 
NUMBER OF FAMILY COURT JUDGES IN THE FIRST AND 
SIXTEENTH CIRCUITS. 

(Judiciary Com.--January 14, 2021) 
(Favorable--February 18, 2021) 
(Read second time--February 24, 2021) 

 
H. 3262--Reps. Fry, Huggins, Davis, B. Newton, G. R. Smith, Morgan, 

Burns, Erickson, Bennett, Thayer, Taylor, Bryant, Elliott, Willis, 
Felder, McGarry, V. S. Moss, Haddon, Long, Pope, Forrest, Hixon, 
Hewitt, Bailey, Caskey, M. M. Smith, J. E. Johnson, Bradley, Brittain 
and Crawford: A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 7-11-15, AS 
AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, 
RELATING TO QUALIFICATIONS TO RUN AS A 
CANDIDATE IN GENERAL ELECTIONS, SO AS TO 
REQUIRE ALL CANDIDATES FROM EACH POLITICAL 
PARTY IN THIS STATE TO PAY A FILING FEE, INCLUDING 
CANDIDATES FROM PARTIES THAT ARE NOT REQUIRED 
TO CONDUCT A PRIMARY ELECTION, AND TO 
AUTHORIZE POLITICAL PARTIES TO CHARGE A 
CERTIFICATION FEE TO ALL CANDIDATES SEEKING 
NOMINATION BY POLITICAL PARTY PRIMARY OR 
POLITICAL PARTY CONVENTION; AND TO AMEND 
SECTION 7-11-210, RELATING TO THE NOTICE OF 
CANDIDACY AND PLEDGE, SO AS TO REQUIRE 
CANDIDATES TO AFFIRM THEIR PARTICIPATION IN AT 
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LEAST THREE OF THE LAST FOUR STATEWIDE PARTY 
PRIMARIES, OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, IF PRECLUDED 
FROM PARTICIPATION DUE TO AGE, PERSONAL 
HEALTH, RESIDENCY, OR ACTIVE MILITARY SERVICE, 
CANDIDATES MAY PLEDGE THAT THEY ARE BONA FIDE 
MEMBERS OF THE POLITICAL PARTY WHOSE 
NOMINATION THEY ARE SEEKING, AND TO PROVIDE 
THAT THE STATE PARTY CHAIRMAN, IF PERMITTED BY 
PARTY RULE, MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL 
VERIFICATION WHEN A CANDIDATE'S AFFIRMATION 
OF BONA FIDE PARTY MEMBERSHIP IS DISPUTED, AND 
THAT THE STATE CHAIRMAN IS THE FINAL AUTHORITY 
TO RESOLVE QUESTIONS REGARDING BONA FIDE 
PARTY MEMBERSHIP. 

(Prefiled--Wednesday, December 09, 2020) 
(Judiciary Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Fav. With Amdt.--February 18, 2021) 
(Amended and read second time--February 24, 2021) 

 
H. 3263--Reps. Fry, Huggins, Davis, B. Newton, G. R. Smith, Morgan, 

Burns, Erickson, Bennett, Thayer, Taylor, Bryant, Elliott, Willis, 
Felder, McGarry, Hewitt, Bailey, W. Newton, Herbkersman, 
M. M. Smith, J. E. Johnson, Bradley and King: A BILL TO AMEND 
SECTION 7-17-560, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 
1976, RELATING TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES TO HEAR CERTAIN 
PROTESTS AND CONTESTS, SO AS TO REQUIRE THE 
STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES ALSO TO HEAR 
PROTESTS AND CONTESTS IN THE CASE OF COUNTY 
OFFICERS AND LESS THAN COUNTY OFFICERS; AND TO 
REPEAL SECTIONS 7-17-520, 7-17-530, 7-17-540, AND 7-17-
550 RELATING TO HEARINGS BY COUNTY EXECUTIVE 
COMMITTEES AND APPEALS FROM DECISIONS OF 
COUNTY EXECUTIVE COMMITTEES. 

(Prefiled--Wednesday, December 09, 2020) 
(Judiciary Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Favorable--February 18, 2021) 
(Read second time--February 24, 2021) 

 
H. 3264--Reps. Fry, Huggins, Davis, B. Newton, G. R. Smith, Morgan, 

Burns, Erickson, Bennett, Thayer, Taylor, Bryant, Elliott, Willis, 
Felder, Long, McGarry, Haddon, Hewitt, Bailey, M. M. Smith, 
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J. E. Johnson, Bradley, Crawford and King: A BILL TO AMEND 
SECTION 7-9-70, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 
1976, RELATING TO THE REQUIRED NOTICES OF 
COUNTY CONVENTIONS, SO AS TO ELIMINATE THE 
REQUIREMENT THAT A COUNTY COMMITTEE PUBLISH 
CERTAIN NOTICES REGARDING COUNTY 
CONVENTIONS IN A NEWSPAPER HAVING GENERAL 
CIRCULATION IN THE COUNTY. 

(Prefiled--Wednesday, December 09, 2020) 
(Judiciary Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Favorable--February 18, 2021) 
(Read second time--February 24, 2021) 

 
S. 160--Senators Scott and Setzler: A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 

59-53-1784, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, 
RELATING TO THE DISPOSAL OF SURPLUS PROPERTY 
BY THE MIDLANDS TECHNICAL COLLEGE ENTERPRISE 
CAMPUS AUTHORITY, SO AS TO REQUIRE THE 
AUTHORITY TO FILE CERTAIN DOCUMENTS WITH THE 
STATE FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY AUTHORITY; TO 
AMEND ACT 189 OF 2018, RELATING TO THE DISPOSAL 
OF SURPLUS PROPERTY BY THE MIDLANDS TECHNICAL 
COLLEGE ENTERPRISE CAMPUS AUTHORITY, SO AS TO 
PERMANENTLY AUTHORIZE THE ACT AND TO REPEAL 
THE SUNSET PROVISION. 

(Without reference--February 23, 2021) 
(Read second time--February 24, 2021) 

 
SECOND READING STATEWIDE UNCONTESTED BILLS 

 
H. 3444--Reps. Lucas, McGarry, Burns, Haddon, Pope, McCravy, 

Forrest, Caskey, McGinnis, Hosey, Hixon, Hewitt, Bailey, 
W. Newton, Herbkersman, J. E. Johnson and Brittain: A BILL TO 
AMEND SECTION 7-3-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH 
CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CREATION, 
COMPOSITION, POWERS, AND DUTIES OF THE STATE 
ELECTION COMMISSION, SO AS TO RECONSTITUTE THE 
STATE ELECTION COMMISSION AND REVISE THE 
COMMISSION'S COMPOSITION, POWERS, AND DUTIES; 
AND TO AMEND SECTIONS 7-17-70 AND 7-17-220, BOTH 
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RELATING TO MEETINGS OF THE STATE BOARD, SO AS 
TO MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES. 

(Prefiled--Wednesday, December 16, 2020) 
(Judiciary Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Fav. With Amdt.--February 18, 2021) 
(Debate adjourned until Thu., Feb. 25, 2021--February 24, 2021) 

 
H. 3255--Reps. West and Kirby: A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 40-

60-30, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, 
RELATING TO EXCEPTIONS FROM LICENSURE 
REQUIREMENTS FOR REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, SO AS 
TO MODIFY EXEMPTIONS FOR LICENSEES OF THE REAL 
ESTATE COMMISSION; TO AMEND SECTION 40-60-31, 
RELATING TO REQUIREMENTS FOR LICENSURE BY THE 
BOARD OF REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS, SO AS TO REVISE 
AND PROVIDE COLLEGE EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS 
AND ACCEPTABLE EQUIVALENCIES FOR APPRENTICE 
APPRAISERS, RESIDENTIAL APPRAISERS, AND 
GENERAL APPRAISERS, AND TO EXEMPT CERTAIN 
MASS APPRAISERS FROM COLLEGE EDUCATION 
REQUIREMENTS; TO AMEND SECTION 40-60-33, 
RELATING TO ADDITIONAL EDUCATIONAL AND 
APPLICABLE EXPERIENCE REQUIREMENTS FOR 
LICENSURE BY THE BOARD, SO AS TO REVISE VARIOUS 
REQUIREMENTS AND REVISE QUALIFICATIONS FOR 
CERTAIN LICENSED MASS APPRAISERS; TO AMEND 
SECTION 40-60-34, RELATING TO REQUIREMENTS 
CONCERNING APPRENTICE APPRAISERS AND 
APPRAISER SUPERVISING APPRENTICES, SO AS TO 
REVISE VARIOUS REQUIREMENTS;  TO AMEND SECTION 
40-60-35, RELATING TO CONTINUING EDUCATION 
REQUIREMENTS, SO AS TO IMPOSE CERTAIN 
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS ON LICENSEES; TO 
AMEND SECTION 40-60-36, RELATING TO CONTINUING 
EDUCATION PROVIDERS, SO AS TO IMPOSE CERTAIN 
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS ON PROVIDERS; TO 
AMEND SECTION 40-60-37, RELATING TO 
QUALIFICATION REQUIREMENT WAIVERS FOR 
RECIPROCAL APPLICATIONS FOR APPRAISERS FROM 
OTHER JURISDICTIONS, SO AS TO MAKE A TECHNICAL 
CORRECTION; TO AMEND SECTION 40-60-40, RELATING 
TO APPRAISER CONTACT INFORMATION THAT MUST 
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BE MAINTAINED ON FILE WITH THE BOARD, SO AS TO 
INCLUDE EMAIL ADDRESSES OF LICENSEES; TO AMEND 
SECTION 40-60-320, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS IN THE 
REAL ESTATE APPRAISER LICENSE AND 
CERTIFICATION ACT, SO AS TO REVISE THE 
DEFINITION OF AN APPRAISAL PANEL; TO AMEND 
SECTION 40-60-330, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO 
REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS, SO AS TO REVISE 
REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING CERTAIN FINANCIAL 
INFORMATION; TO AMEND SECTION 40-60-360, 
RELATING TO THE PROMULGATION OF REGULATIONS, 
SO AS TO SPECIFY CERTAIN REQUIRED REGULATIONS; 
TO AMEND SECTION 40-60-420, RELATING TO RECORD-
KEEPING REQUIREMENTS FOR REGISTRATION 
RENEWAL, SO AS TO REVISE REQUIREMENTS 
CONCERNING RECORDS THAT APPRAISAL 
MANAGEMENT COMPANIES MUST PROVIDE; AND TO 
AMEND SECTION 40-60-450, RELATING TO 
REQUIREMENTS CONCERNING COMPENSATION OF 
APPRAISERS BY APPRAISAL MANAGEMENT 
COMPANIES, SO AS TO CLARIFY THE APPLICABLE 
GOVERNING FEDERAL REGULATIONS. 

(Prefiled--Wednesday, December 09, 2020) 
(Labor, Com. and Ind. Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Favorable With Amdt.--February 24, 2021) 

 
H. 3606--Reps. G. M. Smith, Yow and Sandifer: A BILL TO AMEND 

THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY 
ADDING SECTION 40-59-265 SO AS TO EXEMPT CERTAIN 
IMPROVEMENTS MADE TO RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY 
FROM BUILDING PERMIT REQUIREMENTS, AND TO 
EXEMPT PROPERTY OWNERS WHO MAKE SUCH 
IMPROVEMENTS FROM RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS 
COMMISSION LICENSURE REQUIREMENTS; AND TO 
AMEND SECTION 40-59-20, RELATING TO DEFINITIONS 
CONCERNING THE RESIDENTIAL BUILDERS 
COMMISSION AND ITS LICENSEES, SO AS TO REVISE 
THE DEFINITION OF RESIDENTIAL SPECIALTY 
CONTRACTORS. 

(Labor, Com. and Ind. Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Favorable With Amdt.--February 24, 2021) 
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H. 3244--Reps. Collins, Cobb-Hunter, Huggins, Thayer and Anderson: 
A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH 
CAROLINA, 1976, TO ENACT THE "EMPLOYMENT FIRST 
INITIATIVE ACT" BY ADDING CHAPTER 5 TO TITLE 41 SO 
AS TO PROVIDE NECESSARY DEFINITIONS, TO 
ESTABLISH POLICIES SUPPORTIVE OF COMPETITIVE 
AND INTEGRATED EMPLOYMENT OF INDIVIDUALS 
WITH DISABILITIES, TO CREATE RELATED 
RESPONSIBILITIES FOR STATE AGENCIES AND 
POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OF THE STATE, TO  CREATE 
THE "SOUTH CAROLINA EMPLOYMENT FIRST 
OVERSIGHT COMMISSION", AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE 
COMPOSITION, FUNCTION, AND DUTIES OF THE 
COMMISSION. 

(Prefiled--Wednesday, December 09, 2020) 
(Labor, Com. and Ind. Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Favorable With Amdt.--February 24, 2021) 

 
H. 3664--Reps. Hewitt, Hixon, Stavrinakis, Crawford, Kirby, B. Cox 

and Anderson: A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 40-57-115, CODE 
OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO 
CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS REQUIRED FOR 
INITIAL LICENSURE BY THE REAL ESTATE 
COMMISSION, SO AS TO REQUIRE SOCIAL SECURITY 
NUMBER-BASED CRIMINAL RECORDS CHECKS IN 
ADDITION TO EXISTING REQUIREMENTS. 

(Labor, Com. and Ind. Com.--January 14, 2021) 
(Favorable--February 24, 2021) 

 
H. 3105--Reps. Yow, Burns, Chumley, Magnuson, McCravy, Wooten, 

Fry, B. Cox, May, Haddon, Long, Gilliam, Forrest, Nutt, Trantham, 
Oremus, McGarry, Bennett, Jones, Thayer, Hiott, Willis, Huggins, 
Hixon, McCabe, Dabney, B. Newton, Bryant, Elliott, M. M. Smith, 
Pope, D. C. Moss and Ballentine: A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 
32, TITLE 1, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, 
RELATING TO THE "SOUTH CAROLINA RELIGIOUS 
FREEDOM ACT", SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT RELIGIOUS 
SERVICES ARE DEEMED AN ESSENTIAL SERVICE  
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DURING A STATE OF EMERGENCY AND MUST BE 
ALLOWED TO CONTINUE OPERATING THROUGHOUT 
THE STATE OF EMERGENCY. 

(Prefiled--Wednesday, December 09, 2020) 
(Judiciary Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Favorable With Amdt.--February 24, 2021) 

 
H. 3755--Reps. Murphy, Bryant, Pope, Yow, Simrill, Hardee, Trantham, 

Oremus, W. Newton, Bradley, Ligon, Bennett, Fry, Bannister, Carter, 
Caskey, Forrest, Hixon, Kimmons, McGarry, V. S. Moss, 
G. M. Smith, Taylor, Thayer, McCabe, Dabney, B. Newton and 
Elliott: A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 24-3-530, CODE OF 
LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DEATH 
BY ELECTROCUTION OR LETHAL INJECTION, SO AS TO 
PROVIDE THAT A PERSON SENTENCED TO DEATH MAY 
ELECT FOR ELECTROCUTION OR LETHAL INJECTION IF 
LETHAL INJECTION IS AVAILABLE AT THE TIME OF 
ELECTION, TO PROVIDE THAT AN ELECTION EXPIRES 
AND MUST BE RENEWED IN WRITING IF THE 
CONVICTED PERSON RECEIVES A STAY OF EXECUTION 
OR THE EXECUTION DATE HAS PASSED, TO PROVIDE 
THAT A PENALTY MUST BE ADMINISTERED BY 
ELECTROCUTION FOR A PERSON WHO WAIVES HIS 
RIGHT OF ELECTION, TO PROVIDE THAT THE 
DIRECTOR OF THE DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS 
SHALL DETERMINE AND CERTIFY TO THE SUPREME 
COURT WHETHER THE METHOD SELECTED IS 
AVAILABLE, TO PROVIDE THAT A CONVICTED 
PERSON'S SIGNATURE MUST BE WITNESSED, AND TO 
PROVIDE THAT THE MANNER OF INFLICTING A DEATH 
SENTENCE MUST BE ELECTROCUTION REGARDLESS OF 
THE METHOD ELECTED BY THE PERSON IF EXECUTION 
BY LETHAL INJECTION IS UNAVAILABLE OR IS HELD TO 
BE UNCONSTITUTIONAL BY AN APPELLATE COURT OF 
COMPETENT JURISDICTION. 

(Judiciary Com.--January 27, 2021) 
(Favorable With Amdt.--February 24, 2021) 
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WITHDRAWAL OF OBJECTIONS/REQUEST FOR DEBATE 
 

UNANIMOUS CONSENT REQUESTS 
 

MOTION PERIOD 
 

SECOND READING STATEWIDE CONTESTED BILLS 
 

H. 3588--Reps. Allison, Felder and Carter: A BILL TO AMEND 
SECTION 59-149-50, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH 
CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE CRITERIA FOR LIFE 
SCHOLARSHIPS, SO AS TO STRENGTHEN ENGLISH, 
MATHEMATICS, AND COMPUTER SCIENCE 
FOUNDATIONS OF HIGH SCHOOL SENIORS SEEKING 
LIFE SCHOLARSHIPS BY REQUIRING SUCCESSFUL 
COMPLETION OF CERTAIN ENGLISH AND 
MATHEMATICS OR COMPUTER SCIENCE COURSEWORK 
DURING THEIR SENIOR YEARS, AND TO EXCLUDE 
MEMBERS OF THE 2022-2023 SENIOR CLASS FROM 
THESE REQUIREMENTS. 

(Educ. & Pub. Wks. Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Fav. With Amdt.--February 11, 2021) 
(Requests for debate by Reps. Alexander, Atkinson, Bamberg, 
Blackwell, Brawley, Carter, Clyburn, W. Cox, Crawford, 
Daning, Davis, Dillard, Forrest, Fry, Govan, Hill, Hosey, J.L. 
Johnson, Kirby, B. Newton, Pendarvis, Robinson, Thayer, 
Weeks, West and White--February 17, 2021) 
(Debate adjourned until Tue., Feb. 23, 2021--February 18, 2021) 

 
H. 3502--Reps. Long, Burns, Haddon, V. S. Moss, Calhoon and Govan: 

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 56-5-1538, CODE OF LAWS OF 
SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO EMERGENCY 
SCENE MANAGEMENT, SO AS TO REVISE THE 
DEFINITION OF THE TERM "EMERGENCY SERVICES 
PERSONNEL" TO INCLUDE TOW TRUCK OPERATORS. 

(Prefiled--Wednesday, December 16, 2020) 
(Educ. & Pub. Wks. Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Fav. With Amdt.--February 11, 2021) 
(Requests for debate by Reps. Dabney, Hiott, Hill, Pope and 
G.M. Smith--February 17, 2021) 
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H. 3765--Reps. Burns, Chumley and Long: A BILL TO AMEND 
SECTION 27-40-20, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 
1976, RELATING TO THE PURPOSES AND RULES OF 
CONSTRUCTION FOR THE RESIDENTIAL LANDLORD 
AND TENANT ACT, SO AS TO EXEMPT CERTAIN 
TENANCIES FROM THE ACT; AND TO AMEND SECTION 
45-2-60, RELATING TO THE EJECTMENT OF A PERSON 
FROM A LODGING ESTABLISHMENT, SO AS TO 
AUTHORIZE AN INNKEEPER TO REQUEST ASSISTANCE 
FROM LAW ENFORCEMENT TO EJECT A PERSON AND 
TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON EJECTED FROM A 
CAMPGROUND HAS TEN DAYS TO MAKE A CLAIM FOR 
PROPERTY LEFT AT THE TIME OF EJECTMENT. 

(Agri., Natl. Res. and Envrion. Affrs. Com.--January 28, 2021) 
(Favorable--February 17, 2021) 
(Requests for debate by Reps. Brawley, Garvin, Kirby, Ott, 
Stavrinakis, Thigpen, Weeks, Wetmore and R. Williams--
February 23, 2021) 

 
H. 3308--Reps. Huggins, Hill, Forrest and Caskey: A BILL TO 

AMEND SECTION 50-21-870, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH 
CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PERSONAL 
WATERCRAFT AND BOATING SAFETY, SO AS TO 
INCREASE DISTANCE LIMITS BETWEEN A 
WATERCRAFT OPERATING IN EXCESS OF IDLE SPEED 
UPON CERTAIN WATERS OF THIS STATE AND A 
MOORED OR ANCHORED VESSEL, WHARF, DOCK, 
BULKHEAD, PIER, OR PERSON IN THE WATER. 

(Prefiled--Wednesday, December 09, 2020) 
(Agr., Nat. Res. and Environ. Affrs. Com.--January 28, 2021) 
(Favorable--February 17, 2021) 
(Requests for debate by Reps. Anderson, Bernstein, Bradley, 
Brittain, Cogswell, Fry, Gatch, Hart, Henegan, Hewitt, Hosey, 
Kirby, Lowe, Murphy, W. Newton, Sandifer, G.M. Smith, 
Stavrinakis, Tedder, Thayer, White, Whitmire, R. Williams and 
Yow--February 23, 2021) 

 
H. 3443--Reps. Lucas, Jordan, J. E. Johnson, McGarry, Fry, Taylor, 

B. Newton, Pope, McCravy, Forrest, Yow, Elliott, B. Cox, Wooten, 
T. Moore, Caskey, McGinnis, Oremus, Martin, Brittain, Hixon, Hiott, 
Blackwell and Davis: A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 1-3-420, 
CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING 
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TO GUBERNATORIAL PROCLAMATIONS OF 
EMERGENCY, SO AS TO REMOVE REFERENCES TO 
PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCIES; AND TO AMEND 
SECTION 25-1-440, RELATING TO POWERS AND DUTIES 
OF THE GOVERNOR DURING A DECLARED 
EMERGENCY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT AFTER THE 
ELAPSE OF AT LEAST THIRTY DAYS FOLLOWING THE 
DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY BY THE GOVERNOR, 
THE PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE AND THE SPEAKER OF 
THE HOUSE MAY CONVENE THEIR RESPECTIVE BODIES 
FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING SUCH 
DECLARATION, THAT THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY BY 
CONCURRENT RESOLUTION, MAY TERMINATE, ALTER, 
AMEND, OR CONSENT TO THE TERMS OF ANY 
DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY DURING THIS CALLED 
SESSION, THAT SHOULD THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY NOT 
ACT, THEN THE TERMS OF THE DECLARATION SHALL 
CONTINUE UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE GENERAL 
ASSEMBLY DOES ACT, THAT A GOVERNOR MAY NOT 
DECLARE SUCCESSIVE STATES OF EMERGENCY THAT 
HAVE THE EFFECT OF REINSTATING, CONTINUING, 
ALTERING, OR AMENDING ANY DECLARATION OF 
EMERGENCY ADDRESSED BY THE GENERAL 
ASSEMBLY, AND THAT THE GOVERNOR MAY NOT ISSUE 
ADDITIONAL OR SUCCESSIVE STATES OF EMERGENCY 
FOR THE SAME UNDERLYING EVENTS WITHOUT A 
SUBSTANTIAL CHANGE OF CIRCUMSTANCE. 

(Prefiled--Wednesday, December 09, 2020) 
(Judiciary Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Favorable With Amdt.--February 2, 2021) 
(Requests for debate by Reps. Brawley, Gilliard, Hart, Henegan, 
Henderson-Myers, Hill, Hiott and Howard--February 24, 2021) 

 
H. 3772--Reps. Bernstein, G. M. Smith, Stavrinakis, Herbkersman, 

Rutherford, Elliott, Collins, W. Newton, Bannister, M. M. Smith, 
Brittain, Murray, Gilliard, Hewitt and Fry: A BILL TO AMEND 
THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY 
ADDING SECTION 61-4-280 SO AS TO ALLOW A RETAIL 
DEALER LICENSED TO SELL BEER AND WINE IN THIS 
STATE TO USE A DELIVERY SERVICE, OR ITS OWN 
EMPLOYEES OR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS TO 
FACILITATE THE DELIVERY OF CERTAIN BEER AND 
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WINE, TO PROVIDE FOR A DELIVERY LICENSE, TO 
SPECIFY CERTAIN DELIVERY PROHIBITIONS AND 
OTHER REQUIREMENTS FOR THE DELIVERY OF SUCH 
BEER AND WINE. 

(Judiciary Com.--January 28, 2021) 
(Fav. With Amdt.--February 18, 2021) 
(Requests for debate by Reps. Allison, Bailey, Bryant, Burns, 
Calhoon, Carter, Chumley, Crawford, Elliott, Fry, Gilliam, 
Haddon, Hart, Hewitt, Hiott, Hixon, Hosey, Jefferson, J. E. 
Johnson, King, Kirby, Long, Magnuson, Martin, D. C. Moss, Ott, 
Pendarvis, Simrill, G. R. Smith, Trantham, R. Williams and 
Yow--February 24, 2021) 

 
H. 3575--Reps. Fry, Collins, Elliott, Kirby, Forrest, W. Newton, 

McGarry, B. Newton, Caskey, Hosey, Herbkersman, Martin, 
M. M. Smith, Wheeler, Brittain and Hewitt: A BILL TO AMEND 
THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY 
ADDING SECTION 61-4-45 SO AS TO ALLOW A 
QUALIFYING RETAILER TO OFFER CURBSIDE 
DELIVERY OR PICKUP SERVICE OF BEER OR WINE AND 
TO PROVIDE LIMITATIONS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 
61-2-170, RELATING TO DRIVE-THROUGH OR CURB 
SERVICE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, SO AS TO MAKE 
CONFORMING CHANGES. 

(Prefiled--Wednesday, December 16, 2020) 
(Judiciary Com.--January 12, 2021) 
(Fav. With Amdt.--February 18, 2021) 
(Requests for debate by Reps. Burns, Carter, Chumley, B. Cox, 
Crawford, Elliott, Fry, Haddon, Hardee, Hewitt, Hiott, Hixon, 
Jefferson, Long, Magnuson, McCravy, McGinnis, D.C. Moss, 
G.R. Smith and R. Williams--February 24, 2021) 
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